PETER MOYES ANGLICAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL

‘A School of the Anglican Schools Commission Inc.

2020 FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE
PRE-KINDERGARTEN TO YEAR 12

FEES PER ANNUM
Pre-Kindergarten Annual Fees: Pre-Kindergarten fees are not subject to any additional charges and concessions.
Pre-Kindergarten Normal Day Extended Day
(8.10am 1.10pm) (8.10am - 2.40pm)
1 Day per week 2000.00 2600.00
2 Days per week 4000.00 5200.00
3 Days per week 6000.00 7800.00

School Annual Tuition Fees:

Tuition Resource Fee Total
Pre-Primary 4347.00 350.00 4697.00
Year 1 to Year 2 4347.00 375.00 4722.00
Years 3 4447.00 400.00 4847.00
Year 4 to 6 4447.00 450.00 4897.00
Years 7to 9 6267.00 600.00 6867.00
Years 10 to 12 6907.00 600.00 7507.00

Family Concession: A reduction of 20% of the Tuition Fee is applied for the second student of the family attending the School,
35% for the third child and 75% for each subsequent student of the family attending the school in the same calendar year. The
concession is system-generated in a chronological order using the children’s ages. Does not apply to Pre-Kindergarten.

Payment options are available and a Payment Option Advice Form must be completed and returned to the Accounts
Department prior to the commencement of Term 1:
e Option A - Yearly. A 5% early payment discount will be applied to any Pre-Kindergarten Fees and Tuition Fees that are
paid for in full for the year within fourteen (14) days from the date of the annual statement.
e Option B - Quarterly payments on 20" February, 20 May, 20t August and 20" November. Payment can be made by
Direct Debit, Credit Card, BPAY or the Parent Portal.
e Option C - 10 Monthly payments. February to November on 20t of each month by Direct Debit or Credit Card, BPAY or
the Parent Portal.
e Option D - 20 Fortnightly payments. Commencing 17t February, 2020 by BPAY or the Parent Portal.
e Option E - 40 Weekly payments. Commencing 17t February, 2020 by BPAY or the Parent Portal.

APPLICATION FEE

An Application for Admission Form must be completed and a non-refundable fee of $100 (including GST) must be paid. This fee
is applied to the administration costs associated with enrolments and interviews. Please note that the payment of this fee does
not guarantee enrolment.

ENROLMENT FEE

Confirmation of enrolment is dependent upon an interview at a time and date to be nominated by the School, and upon the
payment of an Enrolment Fee at the time the place is offered. This fee is non-refundable and is to secure your child’s place at the
School. This fee is not deducted from the tuition fee. The Enrolment Fee for the first child is $750, plus $300 for the second child
and $200 for the third child enrolled from the same family to a maximum of $1250.

Email: accounts@petermoyes.wa.edu.au
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SECONDARY ASSISTANCE SCHEME (YEARS 7 TO 12)

Additional Assistance and Clothing Allowance Scheme: The Department of Education & Training in WA funds a High School
clothing allowance and an Additional Assistance Scheme for students. Conditions apply. Applications are to be submitted through
the School before 9 April 2020. For more information relating to this Scheme please contact the School Accounts Department.

STUDENT NOTEBOOK FACILITY FEE
A device levy is charged to all Year 4 - 12 students to cover the cost of providing a Notebook and services to each student.

RESOURCE FEES
Levied to meet the costs of providing equipment, insurances, licenses, materials, selected publications and computer software
and other resources that complement the delivery of the School's academic programme.

SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT FUND

All families are required to contribute to the School Development Fund as a condition of entry. The non-voluntary contribution is
calculated on the following basis: $350 for the eldest child, and $120 for every other child attending the School in the same
calendar year. The Development Fund does not apply to Pre-Kindergarten.

CAMPS
Camps are compulsory as they are part of the curriculum and all students will be charged.

CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

It is compulsory for students in Years 3 - 9 to participate in Co-Curricular activities organised by the School or community groups.
Some of these School activities may involve a cost. This is available online through the Parent Portal.

BOOKLISTS
Booklists are available online via the Parent Portal.

EARLY LEARNING STATIONERY LEVY
As listed on the Booklist, the stationery levy is to be purchases online via Trybooking.

SUBSCRIPTION CHARGES
As listed on the Booklist, the subscription is to be purchases online via Trybooking.

METHOD OF PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

School Fees may be paid by Cash, Cheque, BPAY, Direct Debit, Eftpos, MasterCard, American Express, Visa or online by Parent
Portal. Please note that payment by Credit Card will attract a 1% surcharge.

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES

Charges will apply to non-compulsory events/items, for example Year 12 Ball, leavers jacket/shirt. Payment is required through
Trybooking. Other Sundry items such as the School Bus service, Notebook replacement chargers, stylus and Smartriders can be
ordered through QuickClig, which will be available via the School website.

OVERDUE ACCOUNTS & PENALTIES

Pre-Kindergarten and School Fee Accounts must complete a Payment Option Form provided on the Annual Statement.
Failure to meet and maintain the selected payment option will result in a late payment penalty of $100 being applied on
a monthly basis whilst the account remains in arrears, unless a prior arrangement has been agreed with the Accounts
Department.

In addition, should a payment be dishonoured for families on payment arrangements, a $50 charge will be levied to the account
on each occasion the payment is dishonoured.

As per the Parent Agreement, if by the commencement of a new term, school fees owing are overdue and the person/s responsible
for payment of the fees have not entered into a formal payment arrangement with the School, the School reserves the right not
to permit a student/s to commence a new term without the consent in writing from the Principal of the School.

Students may be invited to take part in School trips which are extra curricular in nature being both educational and recreational,
for example the School’s annual ski trip. For those students who wish to participate in these trips, there is a significant financial
cost to the families involved over and above their normal school fees. In order for a student to be able to attend an extra curricular
activity, their school fee account will need to be fully up to date or a suitable payment plan in place.

WITHDRAWAL NOTICE

The School must be given a full Term’s notice prior to the withdrawal of a student from the School. In default of such notice, a
quarter of the annual tuition fee will be charged in lieu of notice. To avoid fees in lieu being charged, notice of a student’s
withdrawal must be received by the School by the first day of the School Term preceding the Term of the student's departure
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